Attorney Docket No. 1756-00100

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FURNIS TO U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LGL 1996 Limited 10 - 4 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	
3. Nature of conveyance:	United Kingdom
5. Nature of conveyance:	(Co. No. 03944037) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Assignment	OF
Security Agreement Change of N	OFFICE 7007 O
Other	
Execution Date: 08/08/02	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ber(s):
ff shire document is haine filed to eath an with	No.
if this document is being filed together with	
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s). US 6,193,817 B1
••	B. Patent No.(s). US 6,193,817 B1
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to we concerning document should be ma 	
Robert Gray CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	7. Total lee (37 CTR 3.41)
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2769
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document 	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert Gray	lary Iry 1/1/2
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4
	to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	viel of empire of electrical day day and addigning the

PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF VALUABLE CONSIDERATION paid to LGL 1996 Limited, a British Company, of The Victoria, Harbour City, Salford Quays, Manchester, M5 2SP, United Kingdom, by Luxfer Group Limited (Company Registration No. 3944037), a British Company, of The Victoria, Harbour City, Salford Quays, Manchester, M5 2SP, United Kingdom, LGL 1996 Limited ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell, grant and convey to said Luxfer Group Limited (Company Registration No. 3944037), ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. United States of America Patent No. 6,193,817, issued February 27, 2001, entitled MAGNESIUM ALLOYS;
- 2. Said invention in MAGNESIUM ALLOYS;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to Assignor or its successors or assigns, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world:
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and Assignor covenants that its successors and assigns, will, at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0521 EXECUTED on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:

LGL 1996 Limited

Date: 8 August-2082 By:

Name: Linda F. Seddon

Title: Secretary

Company Details

Page 1 of 1



Company Details





New

To display those company products available to purchase, please select the order button. (£50 max. order limit)

Company No.: 03944037

Date of Incorporation: 09/03/2000

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Name & Registered Office:

LUXFER GROUP LIMITED

THE VICTORIA HARBOUR CITY

SALFORD QUAYS MANCHESTER

M5 2SP

Status: Active

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature Of Business (SIC(92)): 7499 - non-trading company

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2000 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2002

Last Return Made Up To: 09/03/2002

Next Return Due: 06/04/2003

Last Members List: 09/03/2002

Previous Names

Date of Change:

Previous Name:

03/07/2000

LUXFER 2000 LIMITED

23/06/2000

DMWSL 299 LIMITED

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Information

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

PATENT REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 10/07/2002